

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9205/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in RSA No. 302/1988 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOKH SINGH (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAURO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have perused the impugned order. It appears that there was an earlier litigation between the parties which culminated in the judgment and decree dated 24.12.1979 and the said decree has become final. Admittedly, petitioner was a party in the earlier suit. In our view, the courts below were right in refusing to re-open the issue on the principle of res judicata.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master